

Fiscal Years	2015	2016	2017
<i>(in millions)</i>			
GAAP operating income	\$ 154.4	\$ 180.4	\$ 235.7
Restructuring charges	12.8	13.3	10.5
Amortization of purchased intangible assets	162.4	150.8	148.8
Stock-based compensation	50.1	52.6	64.8
Amortization of acquisition-related inventory step-up	—	—	2.8
Acquisition / divestiture items	9.9	6.8	7.4
Executive transition costs	—	1.0	—
Litigation	0.3	—	—
Non-GAAP operating income	389.9	404.9	470.0
Depreciation expense	36.7	37.0	34.6
Income from equity method investments, net	17.9	17.6	29.5
Adjusted EBITDA	\$ 444.5	\$ 459.5	\$ 534.1

Fiscal Years	2015	2016	2017
<i>(in millions)</i>			
Cash provided by operating activities	\$ 354.9	\$ 431.1	\$ 429.7
Non-GAAP operating income	389.9	404.9	470.0
Adjusted EBITDA	\$ 444.5	\$ 459.5	\$ 534.1